including the nature and amount of risk to be underwritten by the member and the assessment of the reserving risk in
respect of business that has been underwritten. Since FAL is not under the management of the Managing Agent, no
amount has been shown in these Financial Statements by way of such capital resources. However, the Managing Agent is
able to make a call on the Member's FAL to meet liquidity requirements or to settle losses.

22   Funds at Lloyd's

The immediate and ultimate parent company of Travelers Syndicate Management Limited (TSM) is The Travelers
Companies, Inc. (TRV), a company registered in the USA. Group accounts for TRV are available from the Company
Secretary of TSM, at One Creechurch Place.

23   Off-balance Sheet Items

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
The Travelers Indemnity Company (TIC)
Travelers Underwriting Agency Limited (TUAL)

Travelers Syndicate Management Limited (TSM)
Travelers Management Limited (TML)

The following balance sheet amounts were outstanding at year end with related parties:

Page 36 of 37

25   Prior Year Restatement

A summary of the restatements to the prior year are detailed in the tables below:

Syndicate 5000

As reported As restated Restatement
Balance Sheet 2021 2021 2021

Unearned premiums 20,346 30,037 9,691

Deferred acquisitions costs 46,042 44,767 (1,275)

Total assets 894,503 897,173 2,669

Balance due (to)/from members (150,944) (153,613) (2,669)

Total liabilities (894,503) (897,173) (2,669)

As reported As restated Restatement
Profit or Loss Account 2021 2021 2021

Outward reinsurance premiums (45,690) (47,282) (1,592)

Acquisition costs (69,147) (68,522) 625

Result for Period 30,117 29,423 (694)

Total comprehensive income 14,406 13,712 (694)

Balance on technical account for general
business

25,174 24,480 (694)

Change in provision for unearned
premiums, reinsurers' share

Debtors due within one year - Debtors
arising out of reinsurance operations

18,000

548 822 273

12,253 (5,747)

Page 37 of 37